



37.24

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 5337/2024

Manoharlal Bhoot

...VERSUS...

Subhash Upadhyay & others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S. Alaspurkar, Advocate for the Petitioner(s)
Shri P.R. Karekar, Advocate for the Respondent No. 3
Shri D.G. Lohiya, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 4-6

CORAM :- M.S. JAWALKAR, J.
JANUARY 28, 2025

(1) In addition to usual mode of service, issue notice to the Respondent No. 10 by RPAD.

(2) Two days time is granted to the learned Counsel for the Petitioner to file Application in respect of service on the Respondent Nos. 11 and 16.

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)