



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 5337 OF 2024

Manoharlal Deokaran Bhoot Vs. Subhash Gyanchand Upadhyay & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Sawan Alaspurkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Rishi D. Narkhede h/f. Mr. V.G. Lohia, Advocate for
Respondent Nos.4 to 6.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 07.03.2026.

1. On the request of Mr. Rishi Narkhede, the learned counsel holding Mr. V.G. Lohiya, learned counsel for respondent Nos.4 to 6, stand over to **26.03.2026**.

2. Interim arrangement dated 12.09.2024 shall continue to operate till the next date.

(M.W. Chandwani, J.)