

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5337 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Manoharlal Deokaran BhootPETITIONER
V/S**

Subhash Gyanchand Upadhyay And OthersRESPONDENT

**SAWAN ALASPURKAR for Petitioner
ADV V G LOHIA (FOR R 4 TO 6) for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : 18th April, 2026

**P.C. :
BY CONSENT. S.O. AFTER VACATION**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)